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(b) A processor or wholesaler may not sell or offer for sale selected class I or 
class II dairy ‘products at a price lower than the processor’s or wholesaler’s basic 
cost.

_ 

(c) A retailer may not sell or offer for sale selected class I or class II dairy 
products at a retail price lower than (1) 105 percent of the retailer’s basic cost 
until June 30, .1994; and (2) the retail'er’s basic cost beginning July 1, 1994, and 
‘thereafter. A retailer may not use any method or device in the sale or ofi‘er for 
sale of a selected dairy product that results in a violation of this section. 

Subd. 2. EXCEPTIONS. The minimum processor, wholesaler, and retailer 
prices of subdivision 1 do not apply: 

(i-) to a salepcomplying with section 325D.I)6, clauses'(1) to (4); 

(ii) to a retailer giving away selected class I and class II dairy products free 
_if the customer is not required to make a_ purchase; g 

(iii) to a processor, wholesaler; or retailer giving away selected class I and 
class II dairy products free or at a reduced cost to a bona fide charity: er 

6iv)tearetailerduringehementhe£:¥une+994;aad:¥uneefeaehyear 
thereafter. 

Presented to the governor May 2, 1994 
Signed by the governor May 4, 1994, 3:12 pm. 

CHAPTER 559—H.F.No. 2710 

An act relating to state government; modifying requirements for reports to the legisla- 
ture; requiring creation of a system for electronic applications for licenses; requiring a study; 
proposing coding for new law in, Minnesota Statutes, chapters 3; and 161?. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [3.l97] REQUIRED REPORTS. 
A report tp thp legislature must ‘contain, g tfi beginning o_f tfi report) th_e 

cost o_f preparing gfi report, including a_ny costs incurred py another agency o_r 
"another level o_f government. 

Sec. 2. [16B_.467] ELECTRONIC PERMITTING AND LICENSING. 
_'l;l§_commissioner pf administration _s_hgfl develop ggl implement g system 

under which people seeking state permits 9_r_ licenses E Q issued immedi- 
a_’tely ppgp payment o_f g @ E obtainthese permits Q licenses throughE 
tronic access t_o th_e appropriate gg agencies. 

New language is indicated‘ by underline, deletions by strileeeavt.
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Sec. 3. STUDY. 

I_h§ commissioner o_f administration g1_a_ll study 3131 report 39 t_ls<_: legislature 
by Janua L 1995, gt; t_l;s best E ts increase conveniently accessible and 
affordable electronic services 19 citizens, including electronic licensing £1 pg;-_ 
mitting o_f s Eng; variety 9;‘ s_t_21t_e services. As gflt sf t_h_is study, th_e commis- 
sioner _s_l1a_ll consider E advisability o_f ysisg sl_1s stag lottegy comguter network 
_as as vehicle f_o_r delivering these services. 

Sec. 4. INSTRUCTIONS TO REVISOR. 
I_t is t_l§ intent 91‘ shs legislature so repeal gr otherwise remove from Minne- 

s91a Statutes sll standing requirements E unnecessagy periodic reports from 
st_a_t_e agencies 19 Lhs legislature. By October _l_, 1994, _t_h_§ revisor gt: statutes slsall 
submit 39 ms chairs 9;‘ jt_h_g house a_r;c_1 senate‘ governmental operations commit- 
tsss s 1_i_s_§ 9_f required periodic reports i_n Minnesota Statutes, including s statu- 
sgry citation ts ;e_ac_h report.

A 

Presented to the governor May 2, 1994 
Signed by the governor May 4, 1994, 3:22 p.m. 

CHAPTER 560-—H.F.No. 2624 
An act relating to employee relations; ratifying labor agreements; making certain posi- 

tions unclassified; changing duties of the legislative commission on employee relations; revis- 
ing a salary range for a certain position in the judicial branch; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1992, sections 3.855, subdivisions 2, 3, and by adding a subdivision; 15A.081, subdivisions 7 
and 7b; 15A.082, subdivisions 1 and 3; 43.4.05, subdivision 5; 43.4.08, subdivisions 1 and la; 
43.4.18, subdivisions 2, 3, and 5; 179A.10, subdivision 3; 179A.J8, subdivision 1; and 
179A.22, subdivision 4; Minnesota Statutes 1993 Supplement, sections 15A.08I, subdivision 
1; 15A.083, subdivision 4; 43A.18, subdivision 4; and 179A.04, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

ARTICLE 1 

Section 1. RATIFICATIONS. 
Subdivision L COUNCIL 6. :13 agreement between E _s_tss§ 91‘ Mix; 

nesota ggg sfle bargaining y_n_its ;, Q, its Q gig 1, represented Q shs American 
Federation 9_f State, County E Municipal Employees, council Q, approved by 
_t_h__e_ legislative commission _o_n employee relations gs Au ust _1_§_, 1993, is ratified. 
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